359279

CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dual Diagnosis Management, LLC		104/27/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foundations Recovery Network, LLC	
Street Address:	210 Westwood Place	
Internal Address:	#120	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3592792	SOBERCIRCLE
Registration Number:	3546287	FOUNDATIONS ASSOCIATES
Registration Number:	3592791	RECOVERY LIVES HERE
Registration Number:	3745244	FOUNDATIONS RECOVERY NETWORK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)537-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-251-6755

Email: trademarks@wyattfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas W. Schelling
Address Line 1: 1715 Aaron Brenner Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38120-4367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012791.17

900198778 REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0956

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas W. Schelling	
Signature:	/Douglas W Schelling/	
Date:	08/03/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles of Amendment - DDM to FRN#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0957



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
TO THE
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

ZOIG MAY 12 PM 3: 40

TRE HARGETT
SECRETARY OF STATE

OF DUAL DIAGNOSIS MANAGEMENT, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of The Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Tennessee Code Annotated Section 48-249-204, et seq., the undersigned Limited Liability Company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is DUAL DIAGNOSIS MANAGEMENT, LLC. (Corporate Control Number: 330649).
- 2. Article One of the Articles is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

The name of the limited liability company is **FOUNDATIONS RECOVERY NETWORK, LLC** (the "Company").

- 3. This Amendment to the Articles was adopted by the Board of Directors and majority Member of the Company effective as of April 27, 2010.
- 4. This Amendment to the Articles of Organization shall be effective upon filing with the Tennessee Secretary of State.
- 5. Except as amended hereby, the Articles of Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization, are executed on this the day of April , 2010.

BK: 5056 PG: 890-891 10015244

2 PGS : AL - LIMITED	LIABILITY CO
SUE BATCH: 178142	05/13/2010 - 12:21 PM
BATCH	178142
MORTGAGE TAX	0.00
TRANSFER TAX	0.00
RECORDING FEE	5.00
ARCHIVE FEE	0.00
DP FEE	2.00
REGISTER'S FEE	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT	7.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE, WILLIAMSON COUNTY
SADIE WADE
PEGISTER OF DEEDS

FOUNDATIONS RECOVERY NETWORK, LLC A Tennessee limited liability company

By:		ch/s			
Printed	Name:	Richard	W. Rodger	ತ	
Title:	_	rebuu			

45400913.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 08/03/2011